Sat, Aug 7, 2021 Run Order

Excellent/Masters JWW
Judge: Diane D Fyfe

4" Jump Height, 5 Dogs

4001 MP CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
4003 MP Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena Barnett

4005 MP Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney
4006 MP Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

4007 MP Geddy Lee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather
Masch

8" Jump Height, 12 Dogs

8004 XP Hank, Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol

8009 XP Rosie, All American, Susan Grace

8002 MP Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay
8005 MP Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

8006 MP Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
8007 MP Goalie, Cairn Terrier, lvy Cohen

8011 MP Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

8012 MP Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Land Stathers
8016 M Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8021 M Tooti, French Bulldog, M J Kushwara

8023 M Kerfluffle, Pomeranian, Tiffany Sikalas

8028 M Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12" Jump Height, 23 Dogs

12018 X Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto

12010 M Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12026 X Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan

12030 X Cara, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero

12001 MP Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett

12004 MP Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Bader

12005 MP Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela
O'Day

12006 MP Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

12007 MP Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

12013 M Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mcintosh

12014 M Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt

12016 M Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila
McCormick

12017 M Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12019 M Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

12020 M Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

12023 M Moo, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie
Henderson

12024 M Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

12025 M Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barb
Hackenyos

12028 M Caper, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12029 M Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12033 M Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
12035 M Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
12036 M Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

16" Jump Height, 30 Dogs

16012 XP lvan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

16039 X Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

16002 MP Cote, All American, Jim Koras

16001 MP Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

16013 XP Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

16036 X Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose
Dyer

16006 MP Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Valerie Mermall

16007 MP Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon

16009 MP Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen

16010 MP Dojo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

16014 MP Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

16015 MP Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

16016 MP Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek

16017 MP Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

16022 MP Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

16025 M Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug

Bellfy
16026 M Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason
16028 M Missy, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Houle
16029 M Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16030 M Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
16033 M Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
16037 M Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra
Krystinik
16038 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

M
16041 M Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
16042 M Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Perkins
16043 M Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
16020 MP Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras
16019 MP Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
16008 MP Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16044 M Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

20" Jump Height, 32 Dogs

20002 XP Zuke, German Shepherd Dog, Mavis Adam
20019 M Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
20008 XP Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

20009 XP Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor Lima
20021 X Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20023 X Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek
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20053 X Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers

20055 X Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terrence O'Hanlon
20017 X Remy, Border Collie, Lisa Koras

20063 X Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

20003 MP Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

20010 MP Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti

20011 MP Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira
20020 M Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

20027 M Neon, All American, Pam Green
20029 M Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20031 M Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20032 M Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
20034 M Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
20036 M Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
20037 M Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik
20039 M Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20040 M Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
20042 M Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
20046 M Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
20048 M Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins
20054 M Dabhlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20056 M Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
20058 M Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
20041 M Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras
20043 M Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
20059 M Spee, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

24" Jump Height, 8 Dogs
24001 M Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24003 M Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24004 M Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
24005 M Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson
24006 M Zoom, Rottweiler, M J Kushwara
24008 M Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
24009 M Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
24012 M Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

Premier Standard
Judge: Diane D Fyfe

8" Jump Height, 3 Dogs

8009 P Rosie, All American, Susan Grace
8027 Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy
8028 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12" Jump Height, 10 Dogs

12006 P Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

12007 P Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

12016

12017

12019
12023
12028
12029
12033
12035

Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila
McCormick

Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

Moo, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
Caper, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

16" Jump Height, 16 Dogs

16005 P Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16008 P Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16009 P Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen
16010 P Dojo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

16012 P Ivan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

16013 P Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

16023
16026

16029
16030
16036

16037
16038
16041
16039
16042

Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose
Dyer

Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra Krystinik
Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Perkins

20" Jump Height, 21 Dogs

20003 P Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

20018

Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20008 P Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima
20009 P Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor Lima

20019
20020
20021
20027
20029
20036
20039
20040
20046
20048
20050
20051
20054
20058

Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

Chaser, All American, Hannah Sardo

Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
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20025
20042
20063

Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

24" Jump Height, 5 Dogs

24001
24003
24004
24005
24009

Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans

Excellent/Masters Standard
Judge: Diane D Fyfe

4" Jump Height, 4 Dogs

4001 MP CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
4005 MP Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney
4006 MP Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

4007 MP Geddy Lee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather
Masch

8" Jump Height, 12 Dogs

8009 XP Rosie, All American, Susan Grace

8002 MP Zeek, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay
8004 MP Hank, Russell Terrier, Melissa Bristol

8005 MP Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

8006 MP Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
8007 MP Goalie, Cairn Terrier, lvy Cohen

8011 MP Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

8012 MP Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Land Stathers
8016 M Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8021 M Tooti, French Bulldog, M J Kushwara

8023 M Kerfluffle, Pomeranian, Tiffany Sikalas

8028 M Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12" Jump Height, 23 Dogs

12018 X Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Pinto

12026 X Bailey, Parson Russell Terrier, Donna Nolan

12030 X Cara, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry Carriero

12001 MP Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett

12004 MP Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Bader

12005 MP Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela
O'Day

12006 MP Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

12007 MP Diego, Miniature American Shepherd, Matthew
Fitzgerald

12010 M Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12013 M Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

12014 M Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June Feigenblatt

12016 M Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila
McCormick

12017 M Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12019 M Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

12020 M Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

12023 M Moo, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie
Henderson

12024 M Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

12025 M Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barb
Hackenyos

12028 M Caper, Danish-Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

12029 M Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12033 M Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12035 M Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

12036 M Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

16" Jump Height, 32 Dogs

16023 X Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

16024 X Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

16001 MP Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

16002 MP Cote, All American, Jim Koras

16008 MP Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

16013 XP Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

16027 X Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki

16036 X Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose
Dyer

16006 MP Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Valerie Mermall

16007 MP Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'Hanlon

16009 MP Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen

16010 MP Dojo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

16012 MP Ivan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

16014 MP Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

16015 MP Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

16017 MP Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

16022 MP Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

16025 M Rosie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Doug

Bellfy
16026 M Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason
16028 M Missy, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Houle
16029 M Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16030 M Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
16033 M Aero Smith, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
16037 M Rev, Miniature American Shepherd, Tamra
Krystinik
16038 M Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader
16041 M Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
16042 M Mark, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Perkins
16043 X Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
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16044 M Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
16019 MP Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

16020 MP Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

16039 M Cato, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

20" Jump Height, 32 Dogs

20025 X Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish

20019 M Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

20009 XP Chester, Golden Retriever, Taylor Lima

20021 X Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

20023 X Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek

20036 X Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

20056 X Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
X
X

20062 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura Rollins
20017 Remy, Border Collie, Lisa Koras

20063 X Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

20002 MP Zuke, German Shepherd Dog, Mavis Adam
20010 MP Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
20011 MP Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

20015 MP Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
20020 M Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

20027 M Neon, All American, Pam Green

20029 M Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20031 M Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20032 M Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
20034 M Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
20037 M Zoe, Border Collie, Andrea Sarnik

20039 M Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui

20040 M Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

20042 M Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20046 M Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20048 M Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20054 M Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20058 M Mellie, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

20059 M Spee, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

20041 M Tek, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20043 M Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
20003 MP Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

24" Jump Height, 9 Dogs

24001 M Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24003 M Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24004 M Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24005 M Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24006 M Zoom, Rottweiler, M J Kushwara

24008 M Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
24009 M Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
24013 M Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24012 M Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

Open Standard
Judge: Diane D Fyfe

8" Jump Height, 3 Dogs

8010 OP Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuiness
8025 O Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
8027 O Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

16" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

16005 OP Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
16045 OP Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker

20" Jump Height, 9 Dogs

20008 OP Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima
20022 O Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought

20028 O Dyna, Border Collie, Valerie Mermall

20035 O Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Lesniak

20050 O Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

20051 O Chaser, All American, Hannah Sardo

20053 O Astro, Border Collie, Suzanne Rogers

20055 O Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terrence O'Hanlon
o]

20061 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land

Stathers
24" Jump Height, 1 Dog
24002 O Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Novice Standard
Judge: Diane D Fyfe

12" Jump Height, 5 Dogs

12008 NP Hazel, All American, Sarah Johnson
12012 NB Larry, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12038 NP Mable, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
Kelly

12031 NB Kennedy, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

12034 NB Brady, Miniature American Shepherd, Joyce
Halladay

16" Jump Height, 3 Dogs

16011 NP Queue, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

16034 NA Tripp, Miniature American Shepherd, Raelene
Cronin

16031 NB Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
20" Jump Height, 8 Dogs

20001 NP Maxwell, All American, Kirsten Taylor

20005 NP Joonya, Doberman Pinscher, Celeste Hyams
20013 NP Millie, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Diane Dillon
20014 NP Hootie, Golden Retriever, Melissa Bellerose
20018 NB Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry
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20038 NB Fetch, Border Collie, Sarah Cassis
20044 NB O’gee, Border Collie, Lois Platt
20045 NB Keene, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

24" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

24007 NB Oakley, Golden Retriever, Lynn Fichman
24011 NB Jasper, Belgian Malinois, Crystal Utz

Open JWW
Judge: Diane D Fyfe

8" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

8010 OP Sweets, Pug, Carol McGuiness
8027 O Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

12" Jump Height, 1 Dog
12031 O Kennedy, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
16" Jump Height, 5 Dogs

16005 OP Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
16045 OP Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker
16023 O Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

16024 O Cheers!, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
16027 O Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki

20" Jump Height, 9 Dogs

20007 OP Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

20015 OP Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

20018 O Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20025 O Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish

20028 O Dyna, Border Collie, Valerie Mermall

20035 O Lexi, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Lesniak

20045 O Keene, Border Collie, Dana Tucker
O
O

20050 O Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo
20062 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura Rollins

24" Jump Height, 2 Dogs

24002 O Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24011 O Jasper, Belgian Malinois, Crystal Utz

Novice JWW
Judge: Diane D Fyfe

8" Jump Height, 1 Doqg

8025 NB Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12" Jump Height, 4 Dogs

12008 NP Hazel, All American, Sarah Johnson
12012 NB Larry, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12038 NP Mable, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
Kelly

12034 NB Brady, Miniature American Shepherd, Joyce
Halladay

16" Jump Height, 3 Dogs

16011 NP Queue, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

16034 NA Tripp, Miniature American Shepherd, Raelene
Cronin

16031 NB Joy, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
20" Jump Height, 10 Dogs

20001 NP Maxwell, All American, Kirsten Taylor

20005 NP Joonya, Doberman Pinscher, Celeste Hyams
20013 NP Millie, Wirehaired Pointing Griffon, Diane Dillon
20014 NP Hootie, Golden Retriever, Melissa Bellerose
20022 NB Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
20038 NB Fetch, Border Collie, Sarah Cassis

20044 NB O’gee, Border Collie, Lois Platt

20051 NB Chaser, All American, Hannah Sardo

20060 NB Rucker, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen

20061 NB Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land
Stathers

24" Jump Height, 1 Dog
24007 NB Oakley, Golden Retriever, Lynn Fichman
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